

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 6608/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2004 in SCA No.10272/2004
of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH MONGA

Respondent(s)

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 15/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

hat notice has been

It is stated by the counsel for the petitioners t

Issue notice on

ordered in similar matter, viz. SLP(C) No...CC 9939/2004.

the SLP as well as on the application for condonation of delay.

HARDWAJ)

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA B

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER