

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14426/2005

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH MONGA

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 14/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The sole respondent has sent a letter
that he is not in a position to engage an
advocate.

Under these circumstances, the Registry
is directed to nominate an advocate from the legal
aid panel to represent the respondent.

The matter is adjourned by four weeks.

(Sonia)
Sr P.A.

(P.S. Tyagi)
Court Master