

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14426/2005

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH MONGA

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 11/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manu T. Ramachandran, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. V.P. Appan, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Panigrahi, Adv.  
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused Office Report dated 19.11.2012.

Since Dr. V.P.Appan, Advocate, has been requested by Supreme Court  
Legal Services Committee to appear on behalf of the respondent, the  
Registry need not insist on his filing Vakalatnama.

List the case before the Court in the first week of January, 2013.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
|Sr. P.A.

| |(Indu Bala Kapur)  
| |Court Master

|

|